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TOTAL
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R3-18
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SIGN

ROADSIDE 

EA

REMARKS

* ON MAST ARM
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1

1

S-1

* INSTALLATION PAID UNDER ELECTRICAL ITEM

PANEL SIZESIGN CODE
No.

SIGN

4 30" x 30"

No.

SHEET
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SIGN PANEL SUMMARY
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FACED

X
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BACKGROUND

COLOR
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ASTM TYPE

RETROREFLECTIVE
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XI
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III

LEGEND

COLOR
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RED/BLACK
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III

OVERLAY
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PREMIUM
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SHEET ALUMINUM
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SHEET

No.

DETAIL No. OR

PAVEMENT MARKING

THERMOPLASTIC
TRAFFIC STRIPE

LF SQFT

REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC

TRAFFIC STRIPE

LF

REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC

PAVEMENT MARKINGPAVEMENT MARKING

THERMOPLASTIC

PD-2

764

PAVEMENT MARKER

10

10200

EA

120

"M" 315+61 15

"M" 314+81 TO 315+81

"M" 314+81 TO 315+81

22 200

"M" 314+81 TO 315+81

84

84

PD-1 189

PD-3 189

"A" 224+05 TO 224+55

"A" 236+05 TO 236+55 

SIGNAL AHEAD (3 LANES)

SIGNAL AHEAD (3 LANES)

1
0
-
0
3
-
1
4

"M" 315+81 TO 315+93

"A" 230+30 TO 230+42 200 200

"A" 229+45 36

PARKING STRIPES 9

SUBTOTAL

257TOTAL 764 12 84

200

200

(RETROREFLECTIVE)

TYPE D

 

 

 

 

 

LOCATION

NW CORNER OF MILLWOOD DRIVE

R
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R
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T
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R
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R
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M
P
)

CY

4.7 7.9

SW CORNER OF MILLWOOD DRIVE

SE CORNER OF MILLWOOD DRIVE

8.5

2.6

8.5

2.6

15.8

SQFT

12" WHITE (CROSSWALK)

12" WHITE (CROSSWALK)

TYPE IV(L) ARROW
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TOTAL

TRAFFIC STRIPES, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS
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2

"M" 315+31 TO 315+81 9 48 2
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PED
PED

PEDXING
XING

XING AHEA
D

AHEA
D

AHEA
D

SIGN
AL

SIGN
AL

SIGN
AL

AHEAD
AHEAD

AHEAD

SIGNAL
SIGNAL

SIGNAL

ROUTE 82
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D
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r

S
A

N
 
J

U
A

N
 

A
v
e

R
/

W

R/W

R
/

W
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W

R/W
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/

W
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/

W

FOR ACCURATE RIGHT OF WAY DATA, CONTACT

RIGHT OF WAY ENGINEERING AT THE DISTRICT OFFICE.

NOTE:

DH

1000 W TRAFFIC SIGNALS

NEW LOAD: (METERED)

5-235 W LED LUMINAIRES

2"C, MT

TYPE H SERVICE(120/240 V)

2

8

4

6
5

7

2I3L

2I4U

2I4L

2I2U

2I2L

2I3U

6J4L

6J4U

6J3L

8
J
6

U

O2P 2P

8PO

8PO

F

D

A

C

17141

17121 17101

171111

17131

O2
2

O2

O8

6O

6O

1O

6O

O1

O8
O8

O8

1I9U

6J2U

6J2L

6J3U

8
J
8

U

1�"C, 3 DLC

DH

DH

DH

DH

1I1U

O

B

DH

3

2"C, 3#2 (120 V, SERVICE)

PEU

1�"C, 3 DLC

MODIFIED TYPE 15TS, SEE SHEET SES-1

1

185’ TO THE LIMIT LINE

185’ TO THE LIMIT LINE

CTID 04350820017101, (120/240 V, TOU)

6

1�"C, 3 DLC
E

O6

O1

O6

2O

2PO

8PO
O8

CB

3#2 (120 V, SERVICE)
2"C, 

c

c

30’

EXISTING 1�"C, 1 SIC

U

SC

6

2#6 (120 V, Sig)

1�"C, 

2#14 (120 V, PEU)

2#8 (240 V, Ltg). 

2"C, 

RREXISTING 1�"C,    1 SIC.

SEE E-3 FOR CONTINUATION
INSTALL 1 SIC.

SP

O

C
C

C

C

DH

EXISTING WOOD POLE

"CALTRANS SERVICE"

MARKED AS 

SEE E-3 FOR CONTINUATION

EXISTING 1�"C, 1 SIC 
R3-18

G7

G7

SIGNAL HOUSING

COIL 3’ EVUC INSIDE

SIGNAL HOUSING

COIL 3’ EVUC INSIDE

DOOR SHALL FACE EAST.

PER SERVICE WIRING DIAGRAM ON E-5.

PROVIDE ITEMS  1 TO 14 AND 19. 

2"C, 1 DLC

2"C, 6 DLC

1�"C, 2 DLC

2"C, 5 DLC

20

SOUTH.
332 CABINET. FRONT DOOR SHALL FACE 
CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY. USING A MODEL 
DEPARTMENT FURNISHED MODEL 2070 

TYPE III-AF SERVICE EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE No. 17101

SYSTEM No. 35-082-17101 (PG&E)

8 9

"A" LINE

230
1

2

"
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7
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AS "CALTRANS/PG&E"
BY PG&E. COVER MARKED 

SCALE: 1" = 20’

SIGNAL AND LIGHTING

R/W

FACING DIAGRAM

E-1

STREET AND ROUTE 82. NO SPLICE IS ALLOWED).

CONTROLLER CABINET AT INTERSECTION OF CENTER 

EXISTING SIC DISCONNECTED FROM TRAFFIC SIGNAL 

2�"C, 1 SIC. 1 REUSED SIC (ROUTE ONE 



SIGNAL AND LIGHTING

E-2

1
0
-
0
3
-
1
4

STANDARD

TYPE
MAST

ARM
POLE

MOUNTING
PED

MOUNTING

SIGNAL

0/

LUMINAIRE

(WATTS)

SPECIAL REQUIREMENT
PPB

LOCATION

POLE AND EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

SMA LMA

30

29-5-100 55

15TS

15

15

15

MAS

MAS

2 235A

B

C

D

E

F

VEHICLE SIGNAL

8

SV-1-T

SP-1-T

SP-1-T

SP-1-T

1-B 8TV-1-T SP-1-T

CONDUCTOR DESIGNATION RUN  NUMBER

CONDUCTOR SCHEDULE

1 2 3 5 6 7

No. 14 CONDUCTORS

No. 8 CONDUCTORS

SIGNAL NEUTRAL

DETECTOR CABLES (TYPE B)

LIGHTING (240 V)

TOTAL No. 8

1

2

2P

8P

PPB ( 2P)

PPB ( 8P)

PPB NEUTRAL

SPARES

TOTAL No. 14

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

1I1U

1I9U

2I2U

2I2L

6J4U

6J2L

6J2U

6J4L

NUMBER OF CONDUCTORS

8

TOTAL DETECTOR CABLES

CONDUIT SIZE 

6J3L

6J3U

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

2

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

2

1

1

6

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

11

3

1

1

3

3

1

1

1

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

111

1 1

2 22

2 2

2 2

1

22

3

3

25 15 12 12 10 13

2 2 3 3 1 33

1616 68

8J6U

8J8U

1

1 1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

4

3

2

1

3

2

3

14 5

3 3 3 3

6

8

33 333 3

3

3 3 3 3

2

1

15

1 1 1

2I3L

2I4U

2I4L

2I3U

1

1

1
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1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

25

2-3

ARROW

15

15

235

235

235

235

LED

SV-1-T

SV-2-TA

SV-2-TA

SV-2-TA 2

15-TS

15-TS *

*

3� 23 2 2� 2�

WITH COUNTDOWN
APS AND LED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL MODULE

WITH COUNTDOWN
APS AND LED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL MODULE

WITH COUNTDOWN
APS AND LED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL MODULE

WITH COUNTDOWN
APS AND LED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL MODULE

*  - SEE  DETAILS ON SHEET SES-1

19A-4-100
1EVUC 1 1 1 1 1@
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APPROVED FOR ELECTRICAL WORK ONLY
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TO REMAIN IN PLACE.

EXISTING CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS

STREET AND ROUTE 82. NO SPLICE IS ALLOWED).

CONTROLLER CABINET AT INTERSECTION OF CENTER 

EXISTING SIC DISCONNECTED FROM TRAFFIC SIGNAL 

2�"C, 1 SIC. 1 REUSED SIC (ROUTE ONE 



1.  VOLTAGE RATINGS OF SERVICE EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM

ELECTRICAL DETAILS

NOTES:

ITEM No. NAMEPLATE DESCRIPTION

NEUTRAL BUS

COMPONENT ITEM No. NAMEPLATE DESCRIPTIONCOMPONENT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

NEUTRAL LUG

LANDING LUG

TEST BYPASS FACILITY

METER SOCKET AND SUPPORT

100 A, 240 V, 2P, CB

15

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

15 A, 120 V, 1P, CB

50 A, 120 V, 1P, CB

20 A, 120 V, 1P, CB

30 A, 120 V, 1P, CB

15 A, 120 V, 1P, CB

FLASHING BEACON

IRRIGATION

RAMP METERING

IISNS

MAIN BREAKER

1

2

13
14

7

3

8

6

12

240 V LIGHTING

4

SIGNALS

GROUNDING ELECTRODE

120 V IISNS

120 V RAMP METERING

9

10

11
5

25

26

30 A, 120 V, 1P, CB

30 A, 120 V, 1P, CB

30 A, 120 V, 1P, CB

CCTV

TMS

HAR

120 V CCTV

120 V HAR

{

120 V IRRIGATION

120 V TDC

NB GB

120/240 V SERVICE WIRING DIAGRAM (TYPICAL)

GROUND BUS

N

{

{

N

N

N

M M

PHOTOELECTRIC UNIT (NOTE 7)

7.  PHOTOELECTRIC CONTROL SHALL BE TYPE II.

{

TERMINAL BLOCK

CMS PANEL

CMS CONTROLLER

{
120 V CMS CONTROLLER

120 V TMS

30 A, 240 V, 2P, CB

30 A, 120 V, 1P, CB

ILLUMINATION

240 V SIGN 

CMS PANEL

120/240 V

120 V FLASHING BEACON 120 V SIGNAL

16

18

TEST SWITCH

20 A, 120 V, 1P, CB

15 A, 120 V, 1P, TEST SWITCH

15 A, 120 V, 1P, CB

TELEPHONE DEMARCATION CABINET

MAIN BONDING JUMPER

ENCLOSURE

SERVICE EQUIPMENT

SECURED TO

GROUND BUS

DETAIL D

DETAIL C

TYPE III-A SERVICE EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE LEGEND (120/240 V)

(FOR THIS SHEET ONLY)

2.  UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED ON THE PLANS, SERVICE

3.  CONNECT TO REMOTE TEST SWITCH MOUNTED ON SIGN POST

6.  THE LANDING LUG SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR MULTIPLE CONDUCTORS.

    TO THE SERVICE VOLTAGES INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

    EQUIPMENT ITEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH SERVICE

    EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN.

    OR STRUCTURE WHEN REQUIRED.

SEE NOTE 3

TYPE III-A SERIES)

 AND TYPICAL WIRING DIAGRAM, 

(SERVICE EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE

120/240 V, 3-WIRE BY

THE SERVICE UTILITY

SINGLE-PHASE,

AUTO

TEST

    METER IF APPLICABLE.

8.  SERVICE UTILITY WILL INSTALL THE TIME-OF-USE

10.  SEE STANDARD PLAN ES-2D FOR OTHER DETAILS.

5.  METER SOCKETS SHALL MEET SERVICE UTILITY REQUIREMENTS.

    CIRCUIT BREAKER SPACES IN THE ENCLOSURE IS FOURTEEN.

9.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE MAXIMUM NUMBER OF SINGLE-POLE

4.  ITEM No.  1  AND  5  SHALL BE ISOLATED FROM THE CABINET.

30 A, 2P, NO CONTACTOR

LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION CONTROL

LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION
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20 21

22 23
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N
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